companies had been consummated as of May 1, 2002. Accordingly,
   addition depreciation on property and equipment of $39,949 and
   amortization of $67,000, totaling $106,949, is included as a pro forma
   adjustment.

   F-104

   WPCS INTERNATIONAL INCORPORATED and SUBSIDIARIES
   Condensed Consolidated Pro Forma Statement of Operations for the
   Nine Months ended January 31, 2004
<TABLE>
<CAPTION>
   FOR THE NINE   FOR THE FOUR   PRO FORMA
   MONTHS ENDED   MONTHS ENDED   CONSOLIDATED
   JANUARY 31,   AUGUST 31,   AFTER
   2004   2003   CLAYBORN
   WPCS   CLAYBORN   ACQUISITION
   ------------------- ---------------- --------------------

<S>   <C>   <C>   <C>
Revenue   $   13,874,616   $   1,532,979   $   15,407,595
   ------------------- ---------------- --------------------
Costs and expenses:

Cost of revenue   10,084,508   1,092,206   11,176,714

Selling, general and administrative expenses   3,930,352   605,512   4,535,864

Provision for doubtful accounts   35,669   -   35,669

Depreciation and amortization   254,214   47,610   301,824

   ------------------- ---------------- --------------------

Total costs and expenses   14,304,743   1,745,328   16,050,071
   ------------------- ---------------- --------------------

Loss before provision for income taxes   (430,127)   (212,349)   (642,476)

Provision for income taxes   (4,200)   84,041   79,841
   ------------------- ---------------- --------------------

Net loss attributable to common shareholders   $(434,327)   $(128,308)   $(562,635)
   =================== ================ ====================

Basic net loss per common share   $   (0.02)   $   (0.03)
   ===================   ====================

Basic weighted average number of

   common shares outstanding   17,573,786   338,363   17,912,149
   =================== ================ ====================
</TABLE>

   F-105
   WPCS INTERNATIONAL INCORPORATED and SUBSIDIARIES

   NOTES TO PRO FORMA UNAUDITED CONDENSED CONSOLIDATED
   FINANCIAL STATEMENTS for the Nine Months ended January 31, 2004

NOTE 1. The statement of operations of WPCS was derived from its interim
unaudited financial statements on Form 10Q-SB for the nine months endedJanuary
31, 2004.

The statement of operations of Clayborn was derived from its interim unaudited